PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Geier	03/10/2008
Klaus Ehrle	03/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hilger U. Kern GmbH	
Street Address:	Kaefertaler Strasse 253	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-68167	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
App	olication Number:	12049491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R&K-6180

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph E. Locher

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS-217#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 1204

PATENT REEL: 026185 FRAME: 0938 REBLE & KLOSE

Ø 002 **Ø 002**

00496214197766

Docket No.: RK-6180

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, DANIEL GEIER and KLAUS EHRLE, residing respectively at Brühl and Bürstadt, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

PROCESS FOR CONTROLLING A DOSING DEVICE FOR LIQUID OR PASTY MEDIA; DOSING DEVICE; AND INDUSTRIAL ROBOT

described in international application PCT/EP2006/009055 and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, HILGER U. KERN GMBH, a German limited liability company doing business at Mannheim, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said limited liability company and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said limited liability company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said limited liability company as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Witness

755° 4

DANIEL GEIER

(L.S.)

10.03.2008

A ALICATION D

Empfangszeit 10. März 12:05

PATENT

REEL: 026185 FRAME: 0939